

**FIR No.317/18**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**U/s 20/23/25/29 NDPS Act**  
**State Vs. Sahil Kadyan etc.**

**26.02.2021**

The case is being taken up today physically in compliance of office roaster/ order no.121/2275-2348/Misc/Gaz./PDJ West/Delhi/2021 dated 29.01.2021 from learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Fresh chargesheet has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.  
IO/SI Robin Tyagi in person.

Heard. Perused the record.

Put up for consideration on 15.03.2021.

**(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, West**  
**THC, Delhi/26.02.2021**