

FIR No.317/18
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs Sahil Kadyan

17.06.2021

The matter is being taken up today through Video Conferencing in compliance of order No.2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court due to alarming rise in Covid-19 cases in National Capital Territory of Delhi.

File taken up today as pursuant to order no.6/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, the summer vacations were declared from 17.05.2021 to 03.06.2021 and the matter could not be taken up on the last date.

Present : Mr. Sukhbeer Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

None for accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Put up on 09.07.2021.

(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
Additional Sessions Judge
West/ THC/ 17.06.2021.