

FIR No.317/18
P.S. Crime Branch
State V/s Sahil Kadyan etc.

01.09.2021

The matter is being taken up physically in compliance of Order dated 27.08.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Sukhbeer Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Both the accused persons on bail.

Today the case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge, however, accused persons seek adjournment as their counsel is not available today. Granted.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 30.10.2021.

(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
01.09.2021