

**CNR No.DLWT01-0001428-2021**

**FIR No.317/18  
PS Crime Branch  
U/S 20/23/25/29 NDPS Act  
State Vs Sahil Kadyan etc.**

**30.10.2021**

The matter is being taken up physically in compliance of Order No.709/22282-22364/Misc./Gaz./PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 30.09.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.  
Both the accused persons Sahil Kadyan and Ridha Gulati absent. They are on bail in this case.

Be awaited for accused persons.

ASJ/ 30.10.2021

it's 12:45 PM

Present : As before.  
Be awaited.

ASJ/ 30.10.2021

it's 03:00 PM

Present : As before.  
Be awaited.

ASJ/ 30.10.2021

Present : As before.

Both the accused persons have not turned up despite repeated calls since morning. Issue NBWs against both the accused persons and notice to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C. returnable by 27.11.2021.

**(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
West District/THC/Delhi  
30.10.2021.**