

CNR No.DLWT01-001428-2021
FIR No.317/18
P.S. Crime Branch
u/s 20/23/25/29 NDPS Act
State Vs Sahil Kadyan etc.

10.01.2022

The matter is being taken up today through Video Conferencing in compliance of order no.983/30255-30344/Misc/Gaz./PDJ/West/THC/Delhi/2021 dated 31.12.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in view of sudden spurt and spike in Covid-19 cases and Yellow Alert in Delhi.

Present : Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Both the accused Sahil Kadyan and Ridham Gulati on bail.
Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann, Counsel for accused Sahil Kadyan.

Heard. Perused. Copies of chargesheet are reported complete.

Time sought to argue on the point of charge. Granted.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 22.02.2022.

SUDHANSHU

Digitally signed by SUDHANSHU
KAUSHIK
(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
Date: 2022.01.10
10:46:05 +05'30'
ASJ/ Spl. Judge(NDPS)
West/ THC/10.01.2022.