

CNR No.DLWT01-001428-2021
FIR No.317/2018
State Vs Sahil Kadyan & Anr.
PS : Crime Branch

11.04.2022

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Sahil Kadyan on bail.
Accused Ridham Gulati is absent, Counsel Sh. Deepak Sharma is present.

On an exemption application filed on behalf of accused Ridham Gulati on medical ground, he is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Put up for consideration/arguments on the point of charge on 23.05.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.04.2022