

CNR No. DLWT01-001428-2021  
SC No. 172/2021  
FIR No. 317/2018  
u/s 20/23/25/29 NDPS Act  
PS: Crime Branch  
State Vs. Sahil Kadyan and Anr.

15.11.2022

Case file is taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of accused Sahil Kadyan for releasing of Jama Talashi Articles.

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sahil Kadyan.

IO/ASI Neeraj is present in person.

Some more time is sought to file the report.

**Be put up for report/arguments on 24.11.2022.**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)  
THC/Delhi/15.11.2022