

**CNR No. DLWT-01-00001428-2021  
SC No. 172/2021  
FIR No 317/2018  
P.S. Crime Branch  
State Vs Sahil Kadyan**

**24.11.2022**

**Ld Presiding Officer is on leave.  
Case file is taken up today upon an Application filed on behalf of  
accused Sahil Kadyan for release of Jama Talashi articles as per  
personal search memo.**

**Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld Counsel for accused Sahil.**

**As per instructions of Ld PO, be put up on 08.12.2022.**

**(Ahlmad)  
24.11.2022**