

**CNR No. DLWT-01-001428-2021**  
**SC No.172/21**  
**FIR No 317/18**  
**P.S.Crime Branch**  
**State Vs Sahil and anr**

**08.12.2022**

Present: None for the State.

Sh Vivek Kumar, Ld Counsel for the applicant/ accused

Reply to the application for release of personal search items has already been filed. Copy be supplied

At this stage, Ld Counsel for the accused submits that applicant/ accused does not wish to press the Jama Talashi application and wishes to withdraw the said application.

Heard.

His endorsement in this regard has been obtained on the application itself.

Perused.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for accused and the endorsement made on the application, present application stands disposed off as withdrawn .

Copy of this order be given dasti to the parties/IO/ be sent electronically.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
West District, THC  
Delhi/08.12.2022