

CNR No. DLWT01-001428/2021  
SC No. 172/2021  
FIR No. 317/2018  
u/s 20/23/25/29 NDPS Act  
PS: Crime Branch  
State Vs. Sahil Kadyan and Anr.

**13.02.2023**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sahil Kadyan is present on bail with Ld. Proxy Sh. Sandeep Kumar.

Accused Ridham Gulati is present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness HC Devender is present, examined as PW-1, however discharged after recording the opportunity to cross examine as nil.

No other witness is present.

**As prayed, be put up for PE on 29.08.2023.**

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 2, 3 and 4 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any for NDOH.**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)  
THC/Delhi/13.02.2023