

CNR No. DLWT01-001428-2021
SC No. 172/2021
FIR No. 317/2018
u/s 20/23/25/29 NDPS Act & 468/471 IPC
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Sahil Kadyan and Anr.

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Ridham.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Sahil.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness Ajeet Singh, PW Prakash Saxena and PW
Rajeev Vashistha are present, examined, cross examined as
PW-4, PW-5 and PW-6 respectively and are discharged.

No other witness is present.

As prayed, be put up for PE on 01.04.2024.

**Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 13
and 15 in the list of witnesses be summoned through
IO alongwith case property, if any for the next date of
hearing.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/08.01.2024