

**CNR No. DLWT01-001428-21**  
**SC No. 172/2021**  
**FIR No. 317/2018**  
**PS: Crime Branch**  
**State Vs. Sahil Kadyan and Anr.**

**12.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Sh. Piyush Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ridham Gulati.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE

PW-8 Mukund Kapoor is present, further cross examined and is discharged.

PW ASI Lakhmi Chand is present, examined, cross examined as PW-9 and is discharged.

At request, let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 25 and 26 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for PE on 10.12.2024.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/12.11.2024**