

CNR No. DLWT01-001428-21
SC No. 172/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN
FIR No. 317/2018
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sahil is absent.

Accused Ridham is present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

PW SI Vikrant Singh is present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Sahil. Considering the averments made in the application same is allowed for today only subject to condition that he will not dispute his identity during the testimony of appearing PW, at any stage.

PW SI Vikrant Singh is examined as PW-10. However his further examination in chief is deferred, at request.

Let the PW-10 SI Vikrant Singh be summoned afresh, through SHO concerned, for his remaining PE on 18.12.2024.

MHC(M) be also summoned alongwith case property for the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/10.12.2024