

**SC No. 172/2021**  
**STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN and Anr.**  
**FIR No. 317/2018**  
**PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

**09.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ridham Gulati.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW-10 SI Vikrant Singh is present, further examined.

However his cross examination is deferred at request.

**Let the PW-10 SI Vikrant Singh be summoned afresh for his remaining PE on 13.02.2025.**

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/09.01.2025**