

SC 172/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN
FIR no. 317/2018
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

13.05.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sahil in person with Ld. Counsel
Accused Ridham Gulati absent.
Ld. Counsel for the accused Ridham Gulati

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for PE. PW10 Vikran Singh is present.

An application for exemption from personal appearance
moved on behalf of the accused Ridham Gulati.

Considering the averments made in the application,
exemption of the accused Shiv Kumar Mishra is allowed for
today.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons seeks adjournment
for PE.

At joint request, put up for PE on 02.06.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/13.05.2025