

**SC NO. 172/2021  
STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN  
FIR No. 317/2018  
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

**10.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are present with Ld. Counsels.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW ASI Jag Narayan is also present but discharged unexamined as he submits that he is not feeling well today.

PW Inspector Shiv Darshan submits that he has to attend some urgent matter at Patiala House Courts.

Ld. Defence Counsels submit that they have no objection if the PWs are discharged unexamined today in view of their exigencies.

Another process of B/Ws to PW Inspector Gagan Bhaskar, through DCP, received back unexecuted with report that he is on leave.

Issue fresh process to PWs in terms of previous order for 30.10.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))  
THC/Delhi/10.10.2025**