

SC 172/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN
FIR no. 317/2018
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

15.12.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Sahil Kadyan with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Gupta
Accused Ridham Gulati with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayur
Rexwal

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for PE.

PW Hitesh Sharma is present. He is examined as PW18,
cross examined and discharged.

Another summons issued to PW Dharmender received
back unserved with report "not traceable". Let he be summoned
afresh through concerned DCP for NDOH.

Process of summons issued to PW HC Sanjeev received
back with request for exemption for today. Heard. Allowed for
today only.

Issue fresh summons to the PW HC Sanjeev through
concerned SHO for PE for 24.12.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/15.12.2025