

SC 172/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN& ORS
FIR no. 317/2018
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

09.02.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Sahil in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Gupta.
Accused Ridham Gulati in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Shivam Verma

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for recording of statement of accused persons.

Statement of accused Sahil Kadyan recorded separately.

Put up for recording of statement of accused Ridham Gulati for 16.02.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/09.02.2026