

**SC No. 172/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL KADYAN
FIR No. 317/2018
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi**

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are present.

Sh. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ridham.

Sh. Anoop Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for final arguments.

Arguments heard on behalf of both the accused persons.

At request, put up for clarifications, if any for 02.03.2026.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/24.02.2026**